
31st Annual Molly Dattilo
5K Run Walk and Elementary Races

Madison, IN
May 11, 2013

Results by Stuart Road Racing
Girls 1 Mile

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES

1 E O Muncie 25 3 5 7 10 11 13 15 23 26 36 39 40 50
2 Rykers' Ridge 49 2 6 16 25 56 79 80 93 94
3 Lydia Middleton 55 4 8 21 22 24 27 46 49 51 55 61 68 70
4 Deputy 73 1 12 28 32 45 64 65 74 75 96
5 Canaan Acad 93 9 14 18 52 53 66 84 87 97 98
6 Pope John 97 17 20 29 31 41 60 78 85 95
7 Southwestern 118 19 30 34 35 38 42 43 44 47 48 59 63 72
8 Christian Acad 186 33 37 54 62 67 76 91

Incomplete Teams: Disciples Acad, Kent Christian Ac

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. E O Muncie
3 3 JrW Chloe Ferris, 10, Madison, IN 6:41
5 5 JrW Rachel Klinger, 9, Madison, IN 6:51
7 7 JrW Paige Young, 11, Madison, IN 7:06
10 10 JrW Michaela Payne, 9, Madison, IN 7:15
11 11 JrW Kennedy Stidham, 11, Madison, IN 7:23
13 13 JrW Brett Cahall, 9, Madison, IN 7:29
15 15 JrW Mallory Payne, 9, Madison, IN 7:40
23 23 JrW Kaitlyn Turner, 10, Madison, IN 8:11
26 26 JrW Rachael Hoffman, 10, Madison, IN 8:31
36 36 JrW Aubree Mc Kay, 9, Madison, IN 8:57
39 39 JrW Ariel Hall, 11, Madison, IN 9:14
40 40 JrW Hannah Owen, 11, Madison, IN 9:18
50 50 JrW Morgan Cahall, 11, Madison, IN 9:41
57 57 JrW Katelynn Voris, 10, Madison, IN 10:06
58 58 JrW Ivonne Reyes, 10, Madison, IN 10:06
69 69 JrW Logan Smoot, 10, Madison, IN 10:37
71 71 JrW Odessa Adams, 9, Madison, IN 10:39
100 100JrW Destany Burge, 12, Madison, IN 15:34

Total Time = 27:52     Total Places = 25

2. Rykers' Ridge
2 2 JrW Harper Watson, 11, Madison, IN 6:36
6 6 JrW Lundun Perry, 10, Madison, IN 6:51
16 16 JrW Riley Pyles, 10, Vevay, IN 7:43
25 25 JrW Morgan Tingle, 11, Vevay, IN 8:26
56 56 JrW Ariannah Harris, 9, Vevay, IN 9:59
79 79 JrW Brooke Day, 10, Madison, IN 11:13
80 80 JrW Alexis Bivens, 11, Madison, IN 11:14
93 93 JrW Chloe Barron, 10, Madison, IN 13:32



PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

94 94 JrW Sydnie Banta, 10, Madison, IN 13:32
Total Time = 29:35     Total Places = 49

3. Lydia Middleton
4 4 JrW Jordyn Bilz, 10, Madison, IN 6:51
8 8 JrW Olivia Spencer, 10, Madison, IN 7:09
21 21 JrW Ruby Jacobs, 8, Madison, IN 7:59
22 22 JrW Parker Mefford, 8, Madison, IN 8:01
24 24 JrW Colette Spears, 10, Madison, IN 8:21
27 27 JrW Lydia Bladen, 10, Madison, IN 8:35
46 46 JrW Paige Maddox, 9, Madison, IN 9:29
49 49 JrW Gracie True, 10, Madison, IN 9:40
51 51 JrW Madison Martin, 8, Madison, IN 9:42
55 55 JrW Abby Hanson, 10, Madison, IN 9:58
61 61 JrW Abigail Kelley, 11, Madison, IN 10:11
68 68 JrW Paige Mullins, 10, Madison, IN 10:27
70 70 JrW Callie Anderson, 7, Madison, IN 10:39

Total Time = 29:58     Total Places = 55

4. Deputy
1 1 JrW Mya Nay, 11, Deputy, IN 6:27
12 12 JrW Aliza Boles, 10, Lexington, IN 7:23
28 28 JrW Jessie Dyer, 11, Dupont, IN 8:39
32 32 JrW Audrey Hammond, 9, Dupont, IN 8:48
45 45 JrW Lyca Bishop, 11, Deputy, IN 9:29
64 64 JrW Kendra Amburgey, 10, Deputy, IN 10:16
65 65 JrW Vistoria Akers, 11, Deputy, IN 10:17
74 74 JrW Megan Dunham, 11, Deputy, IN 10:49
75 75 JrW Shelby Hatton, 10, Deputy, IN 10:51
96 96 JrW Jada Aldridge, 10, Deputy, IN 13:56

Total Time = 31:17     Total Places = 73

5. Canaan Acad
9 9 JrW Lauren Lundergan, 12, Madison, IN 7:13
14 14 JrW Jada Nutley, 10, Madison, IN 7:35
18 18 JrW Rebekah Riley, 12, Madison, IN 7:50
52 52 JrW Megan Mathews, 14, Madison, IN 9:43
53 53 JrW Hannah Dougherty, 12, Madison, IN 9:46
66 66 JrW Aylah Chase, 9, Vevay, IN 10:26
84 84 JrW Breanna Bradley, 11, Madison, IN 11:41
87 87 JrW Sydney Mathews, 12, Madison, IN 12:30
97 97 JrW Kenslei Spry, 9, Hanover, IN 14:28
98 98 JrW Sydni Chase, 10, Vevay, IN 14:53

Total Time = 32:20     Total Places = 93

6. Pope John
17 17 JrW Olivia Kelley, 11, Madison, IN 7:45
20 20 JrW Phoebe Grote, 10, Madison, IN 7:59
29 29 JrW Abigail Hill, 10, Madison, IN 8:43
31 31 JrW Aimee Corbin, 10, Madison, IN 8:48
41 41 JrW Abby Ferguson, 9, Madison, IN 9:19
60 60 JrW Olivia Drumm, 9, Madison, IN 10:07
78 78 JrW Lillian Heath, 10, Madison, IN 11:06
85 85 JrW Sylvia Heath, 7, Madison, IN 11:52
95 95 JrW Mary Schafer, 11, Madison, IN 13:54

Total Time = 33:14     Total Places = 97



7. Southwestern
19 19 JrW Isabel Wilber, 9, Madison, IN 7:52
30 30 JrW Jessie Gynn, 9, Scottsburg, IN 8:47
34 34 JrW Clare Wilber, 11, Madison, IN 8:52
35 35 JrW Alida Flores, 11, Hanover, IN 8:55
38 38 JrW Julia Worcester, 9, Lexington, IN 9:08
42 42 JrW Karsyn Bailey, 11, Madison, IN 9:26
43 43 JrW Adalyn Leach, 10, Lexington, IN 9:27
44 44 JrW Carie Adcock, 9, Madison, IN 9:27
47 47 JrW Belle Crawford, 10, Hanover, IN 9:31
48 48 JrW Marissa Naylor, 9, Madison, IN 9:34
59 59 JrW Gina Brewer, 8, Hanover, IN 10:07
63 63 JrW Megan Laymon, 10, Deputy, IN 10:16
72 72 JrW Hannah Sampson, 7, Southwestern 10:46
73 73 JrW Ximena Vilchis, 8, Hanover, IN 10:47
77 77 JrW Breanah Hicks, 9, Hanover, IN 10:59
81 81 JrW Hailey Jines, 9, Lexington, IN 11:17
82 82 JrW Trinity Stoner, 8, Lexington, IN 11:19
83 83 JrW Jade Yount, 7, Hanover, IN 11:35
86 86 JrW Amber Lipperd, 8, Madison, IN 12:21
88 88 JrW Elizabeth Sommer, 10, Hanover, IN 13:01
89 89 JrW Makayla Scheuermann, 6, Hanover, IN 13:15
90 90 JrW Mckenzie Morris, 11, Lexington, IN 13:15
92 92 JrW Brianna Scroggin, 9, Hanover, IN 13:30
99 99 JrW Delainey Phillips, 11, Lexington, IN 15:03
101 101JrW Skylynn Butters, 11, Hanover, IN 16:57
102 102JrW Kasie Simpson, 11, Hanover, IN 17:01

Total Time = 34:24     Total Places = 118

8. Christian Acad
33 33 JrW Harley Heath, 9, Vevay, IN 8:52
37 37 JrW Meaghan Geyman, 11, Madison, IN 8:58
54 54 JrW Chloe Kummer, 10, Hanover, IN 9:53
62 62 JrW Emily Gosman, 10, Madison, IN 10:15
67 67 JrW Ashtyn Price, 10, Madison, IN 10:27
76 76 JrW Isabella Ross, 9, Madison, IN 10:54
91 91 JrW Madeline Felts, 11, Madison, IN 13:28

Total Time = 37:57     Total Places = 186

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

1 1 JrW Mya Nay, 11, Deputy, IN 6:27
2 2 JrW Harper Watson, 11, Madison, IN 6:36
3 3 JrW Chloe Ferris, 10, Madison, IN 6:41
4 4 JrW Jordyn Bilz, 10, Madison, IN 6:51
5 5 JrW Rachel Klinger, 9, Madison, IN 6:51
6 6 JrW Lundun Perry, 10, Madison, IN 6:51
7 7 JrW Paige Young, 11, Madison, IN 7:06
8 8 JrW Olivia Spencer, 10, Madison, IN 7:09
9 9 JrW Lauren Lundergan, 12, Madison, IN 7:13
10 10 JrW Michaela Payne, 9, Madison, IN 7:15
11 11 JrW Kennedy Stidham, 11, Madison, IN 7:23
12 12 JrW Aliza Boles, 10, Lexington, IN 7:23
13 13 JrW Brett Cahall, 9, Madison, IN 7:29
14 14 JrW Jada Nutley, 10, Madison, IN 7:35
15 15 JrW Rachel Fisher, 11, Nabb, IN 7:38
16 16 JrW Mallory Payne, 9, Madison, IN 7:40
17 17 JrW Riley Pyles, 10, Vevay, IN 7:43
18 18 JrW Olivia Kelley, 11, Madison, IN 7:45
19 19 JrW Sydney Carver, 12, Madison, IN 7:49
20 20 JrW Rebekah Riley, 12, Madison, IN 7:50



PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

21 21 JrW Isabel Wilber, 9, Madison, IN 7:52
22 22 JrW Phoebe Grote, 10, Madison, IN 7:59
23 23 JrW Ruby Jacobs, 8, Madison, IN 7:59
24 24 JrW Parker Mefford, 8, Madison, IN 8:01
25 25 JrW Kaitlyn Turner, 10, Madison, IN 8:11
26 26 JrW Colette Spears, 10, Madison, IN 8:21
27 27 JrW Morgan Tingle, 11, Vevay, IN 8:26
28 28 JrW Rachael Hoffman, 10, Madison, IN 8:31
29 29 JrW Lydia Bladen, 10, Madison, IN 8:35
30 30 JrW Jessie Dyer, 11, Dupont, IN 8:39
31 31 JrW Abigail Hill, 10, Madison, IN 8:43
32 32 JrW Jessie Gynn, 9, Scottsburg, IN 8:47
33 33 JrW Aimee Corbin, 10, Madison, IN 8:48
34 34 JrW Audrey Hammond, 9, Dupont, IN 8:48
35 35 JrW Betheny Worrell, 8, Madison, IN 8:50
36 36 JrW Harley Heath, 9, Vevay, IN 8:52
37 37 JrW Clare Wilber, 11, Madison, IN 8:52
38 38 JrW Alida Flores, 11, Hanover, IN 8:55
39 39 JrW Aubree Mc Kay, 9, Madison, IN 8:57
40 40 JrW Meaghan Geyman, 11, Madison, IN 8:58
41 41 JrW Julia Worcester, 9, Lexington, IN 9:08
42 42 JrW Dorothy Shell, 12, Madison, IN 9:09
43 43 JrW Ariel Hall, 11, Madison, IN 9:14
44 44 JrW Hannah Owen, 11, Madison, IN 9:18
45 45 JrW Abby Ferguson, 9, Madison, IN 9:19
46 46 JrW Kirsten Geary, 8, Madison, IN 9:24
47 47 JrW Karsyn Bailey, 11, Madison, IN 9:26
48 48 JrW Adalyn Leach, 10, Lexington, IN 9:27
49 49 JrW Carie Adcock, 9, Madison, IN 9:27
50 50 JrW Lyca Bishop, 11, Deputy, IN 9:29
51 51 JrW Paige Maddox, 9, Madison, IN 9:29
52 52 JrW Belle Crawford, 10, Hanover, IN 9:31
53 53 JrW Marissa Naylor, 9, Madison, IN 9:34
54 54 JrW Gracie True, 10, Madison, IN 9:40
55 55 JrW Morgan Cahall, 11, Madison, IN 9:41
56 56 JrW Madison Martin, 8, Madison, IN 9:42
57 57 JrW Megan Mathews, 14, Madison, IN 9:43
58 58 JrW Hannah Dougherty, 12, Madison, IN 9:46
59 59 JrW Chloe Kummer, 10, Hanover, IN 9:53
60 60 JrW Abby Hanson, 10, Madison, IN 9:58
61 61 JrW Ariannah Harris, 9, Vevay, IN 9:59
62 62 JrW Katelynn Voris, 10, Madison, IN 10:06
63 63 JrW Ivonne Reyes, 10, Madison, IN 10:06
64 64 JrW Gina Brewer, 8, Hanover, IN 10:07
65 65 JrW Olivia Drumm, 9, Madison, IN 10:07
66 66 JrW Abigail Kelley, 11, Madison, IN 10:11
67 67 JrW Emily Gosman, 10, Madison, IN 10:15
68 68 JrW Megan Laymon, 10, Deputy, IN 10:16
69 69 JrW Kendra Amburgey, 10, Deputy, IN 10:16
70 70 JrW Vistoria Akers, 11, Deputy, IN 10:17
71 71 JrW Aylah Chase, 9, Vevay, IN 10:26
72 72 JrW Ashtyn Price, 10, Madison, IN 10:27
73 73 JrW Paige Mullins, 10, Madison, IN 10:27
74 74 JrW Logan Smoot, 10, Madison, IN 10:37
75 75 JrW Callie Anderson, 7, Madison, IN 10:39
76 76 JrW Odessa Adams, 9, Madison, IN 10:39
77 77 JrW Hannah Sampson, 7, Southwestern 10:46
78 78 JrW Ximena Vilchis, 8, Hanover, IN 10:47
79 79 JrW Megan Dunham, 11, Deputy, IN 10:49
80 80 JrW Shelby Hatton, 10, Deputy, IN 10:51



PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME

81 81 JrW Isabella Ross, 9, Madison, IN 10:54
82 82 JrW Breanah Hicks, 9, Hanover, IN 10:59
83 83 JrW Lillian Heath, 10, Madison, IN 11:06
84 84 JrW Brooke Day, 10, Madison, IN 11:13
85 85 JrW Alexis Bivens, 11, Madison, IN 11:14
86 86 JrW Hailey Jines, 9, Lexington, IN 11:17
87 87 JrW Trinity Stoner, 8, Lexington, IN 11:19
88 88 JrW Jade Yount, 7, Hanover, IN 11:35
89 89 JrW Breanna Bradley, 11, Madison, IN 11:41
90 90 JrW Sylvia Heath, 7, Madison, IN 11:52
91 91 JrW Amber Lipperd, 8, Madison, IN 12:21
92 92 JrW Sydney Mathews, 12, Madison, IN 12:30
93 93 JrW Elizabeth Sommer, 10, Hanover, IN 13:01
94 94 JrW Makayla Scheuermann, 6, Hanover, IN 13:15
95 95 JrW Mckenzie Morris, 11, Lexington, IN 13:15
96 96 JrW Madeline Felts, 11, Madison, IN 13:28
97 97 JrW Brianna Scroggin, 9, Hanover, IN 13:30
98 98 JrW Chloe Barron, 10, Madison, IN 13:32
99 99 JrW Sydnie Banta, 10, Madison, IN 13:32
100 100JrW Mary Schafer, 11, Madison, IN 13:54
101 101JrW Jada Aldridge, 10, Deputy, IN 13:56
102 102JrW Kenslei Spry, 9, Hanover, IN 14:28
103 103JrW Sydni Chase, 10, Vevay, IN 14:53
104 104JrW Delainey Phillips, 11, Lexington, IN 15:03
105 105JrW Destany Burge, 12, Madison, IN 15:34
106 106JrW Skylynn Butters, 11, Hanover, IN 16:57
107 107JrW Kasie Simpson, 11, Hanover, IN 17:01

107 finishers among Women Under 16
0 male finishers
107 female finishers
107 total finishers


